
90+ Dogs, Cats, Horses 
an

d W
ild An

im
als

RODRIGUEZ & 
BEAUDENON

Cute and cuddly, fuzzy and finned—whether you want to draw a 
dog, draw a cat or draw a hammerhead shark, you can do it with 
the more than 90 easy to follow step-by-step tutorials inside.

Clear, visual instruction (no reading required!) makes it easy to 
experience immediate success drawing your favorite pets, wild 

animals and poses from start to finish. All you need is a pencil and 
paper to transform simple shapes and basic lines into realistic 

renditions of animals, with bonus tips and tricks for 
expanding your ability beyond the book.

GREAT FOR BEGINNERS OF ALL AGES 
AND ANYONE WHO LIKES TO DRAW FOR FUN!

Art Techniques/Drawing

E
A

N

R4439

 Fn
L1 0

3 00
76 

01 A
0Yr

Vw9
Hcm

Vnb
3J5

IEty
dW

VnZ
XIA

WB
tI 

02 N
wQ

xMC
40A

jgw
ATE

GR
UFO

LTE
zDT

k3O
DE0

 
03 N

DAz
NTA

3MT
m/ 

781440 3507199

52299

ISBN-10: 1-4403-5071-X
ISBN-13: 978-1-4403-5071-9

US $22.99
(CAN $28.99)

 Fn
L1 

03 
007

2 
01 

A0Y
rVw

9Hc
mV

nb3
J5IE

tydW
VnZ

XIA
WB

tT 
02 

CQ
IxM

wM
xMD

ABM
QV

VU
EM

tQQ
ww

MzU
zMT

M2
 

03 
Njg

1OT
N7 35313 668590 3

U
P

C

OF ALL SHAPES & SIZES

ARTISTSNETWORK.COM

Cute and cuddly, fuzzy and finned—whether you want to draw a
dog, draw a cat or draw a hammerhead shark, you can do it with
the more than 90 easy to follow step-by-step tutorials inside.

Clear, visual instruction (no reading required!) makes it easy to
experience immediate success drawing your favorite pets, wild

animals and poses from start to finish. All you need is a pencil and 
paper to transform simple shapes and basic lines into realistic 

renditions of animals, with bonus tips and tricks for 
expanding your ability beyond the book.

GREAT FOR BEGINNERS OF ALL AGES 
AND ANYONE WHO LIKES TO DRAW FOR FUN!

Art Techniques/Drawing

E
A

N

R4439

781440 3507199

52299

ISBN-10: 1-4403-5071-X
ISBN-13: 978-1-4403-5071-9

US $22.99
(CAN $28.99)

35313 668590 3

U
P

C
U

P
C

ARTISTSNETWORK.COM

R4439_CM.indd   1R4439_CM.indd   1 11/22/16   2:26 PM11/22/16   2:26 PM



P. Rodriguez & T.  Beaudenon

CINCINNATI, OHIO

artistsnetwork.com

BIG BOOK

90+ Dogs, Cats, Horses and
Wild Animals

OF

R4439_Animals_001-003_FM.indd   1R4439_Animals_001-003_FM.indd   1 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



R4439_Animals_001-003_FM.indd   2R4439_Animals_001-003_FM.indd   2 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



C H A P T E R  1

BABY ANIMALS
4

C H A P T E R  2

DOGS
40

C H A P T E R  3

FARM ANIMALS
74

C H A P T E R  4

HORSES
92

C H A P T E R  5

MARINE ANIMALS
116

C H A P T E R  6

WILD ANIMALS
150

I N D E X 

190

C H A P T E R  1

C H A P T E R  2

C H A P T E R  3

C H A P T E R  4

C H A P T E R 5

C H A P T E R  6

I N D E X 

3

R4439_Animals_001-003_FM.indd   3R4439_Animals_001-003_FM.indd   3 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



Begin with an oval shape for the body, and 
then a smaller circle for the head.

1

2 Place the eyes and the ears.

POLAR BEAR CUB

C H A P T E R  1

3 Begin to draw the legs.

Add the nose and mouth, and then 
continue with the paws.

4
4

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   4R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   4 11/30/16   12:09 PM11/30/16   12:09 PM



5

7

6

With an eraser, clean up the structural 
lines and then add a few details.

Go over the pencil lines with a felt-tip 
pen or a brush with India ink.

Finalize the pencil drawing.

5

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   5R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   5 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



KITTEN

4

1

3

222

3

44

6

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   6R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   6 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   7R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   7 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



3

4

1

2

PUPPY

1

2

3

4

8

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   8R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   8 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

9

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   9R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   9 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



1

4

3

2

BABY RABBIT

2

3

4

10

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   10R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   10 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



5

7

6

5

6

7

11

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   11R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   11 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



3

4

1

2

1

2

3

4

CHICK

12

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   12R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   12 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

13

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   13R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   13 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



4

1

3

2

BABY SQUIRREL

1

22

3

44

14

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   14R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   14 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

15

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   15R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   15 11/22/16   10:10 AM11/22/16   10:10 AM



4

3

2

11

2

3

4

FAWN

16

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   16R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   16 11/30/16   12:09 PM11/30/16   12:09 PM



5

6

7

5

6

7

17

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   17R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   17 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



3

1

2

4

1

2

3

4

BEAR CUB

18

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   18R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   18 11/30/16   12:09 PM11/30/16   12:09 PM



5

6

7

5

6

7

1919

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   19R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   19 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



1

3

4

2

1

22

3

4

BABY RACCOON

20

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   20R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   20 11/30/16   12:09 PM11/30/16   12:09 PM



5

7

6

5

6

7

21

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   21R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   21 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



2

4

3

1

ELEPHANT CALF

1

2

3

4

22

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   22R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   22 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



7

6

55

6

7

23

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   23R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   23 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



1

3

4

2

BABY KOALA

1

2

3

4

24

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   24R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   24 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



5

6

7

5

66

7

25

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   25R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   25 11/22/16   10:11 AM11/22/16   10:11 AM



3

4

1

2

BABY PANDA

1

2

3

4

26

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   26R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   26 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

27

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   27R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   27 11/23/16   7:06 AM11/23/16   7:06 AM



4

2

3

1

BABY MONKEY

1

2

3

4

28

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   28R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   28 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

29

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   29R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   29 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



3

4

2

1

LION CUB

1

2

3

4

30

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   30R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   30 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

31

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   31R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   31 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



4

3

1

2

TIGER CUB

1

2

3

4

32

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   32R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   32 11/30/16   12:10 PM11/30/16   12:10 PM



7

5

6

5

6

7

33

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   33R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   33 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



3

4

1

2

FOX CUB

1

2

3

4

34

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   34R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   34 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

35

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   35R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   35 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



2

1

4

3

PENGUIN CHICK

1

22

3

4

36

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   36R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   36 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



5

6

7

5

6

7

37

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   37R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   37 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



1

3

4

2

1

2

3

4

BABY SEAL

38

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   38R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   38 11/30/16   12:10 PM11/30/16   12:10 PM



5

7

6

5

6

7

39

R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   39R4439_Animals_004-039.indd   39 11/22/16   10:19 AM11/22/16   10:19 AM



Dogs have an internal structure that determines their external shape 

and, incidentally, is very close to that of other mammals—including 

humans. You can simplify the internal structure the following way:

Compared to humans, dogs seem to 

have the knees of their hind legs on 

backwards. In fact, they are exactly 

like ours, only the proportions are 

different. Also, what looks to us like 

knees are actually heels!

Drawing dogs is easier than it seems. 

First, you should observe them in 

order to identify the simple geometric 

shapes that make them up.

SKULL

SHOULDER BLADE

SPINAL COLUMN

HIP BONE

RIB CAGE

CANINE ANATOMY

C H A P T E R  2

40

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   40R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   40 11/30/16   12:11 PM11/30/16   12:11 PM



6

5

Carefully observe the form of the 

muzzle: Is the line that links it to the 

skull soft? Is the muzzle flat, concave, 

or convex? Long, fine or thick? 

It is equally important to look at the 

ears. Are they far apart or close? Are 

they large, pointed, or shaggy? Are 

they situated on the top of the head or 

on the sides?

And the tail—what is it like? Is it short, 

long, shaggy, high, low or docked?

And t

long,

41

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   41R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   41 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



1

Now observe the dog’s back. Is it horizontal, sloped, 

concave or convex?

Practice drawing the dog’s expression. Examine it closely 

and compare it to that of a human. Is it sad? Is it angry? 

Does the dog seem intelligent or lazy?

When a dog walks, its front legs move 

inverse to the back legs, and the right 

legs move inverse to the left.

42

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   42R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   42 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



Beginning with simple shapes, it is easy to draw a dog from 

any point of view.  Only after drawing the silhouette can you 

add the details.

When you draw the coat, follow the direction of the body 

shape. The result will only look better.

The more you draw dogs, 

the better you will get.

THAT’S ENOUGH THEORY. 
LET’S MOVE ONTO THE PRACTICAL!

43

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   43R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   43 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



1

2

3

BOXER 

1

2

3

44

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   44R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   44 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



6

5

44

5

6

45

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   45R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   45 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



ENGLISH BULLDOG

2

1

3

2

1

2

3

46

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   46R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   46 11/30/16   12:11 PM11/30/16   12:11 PM



5

6

44

5

6

47

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   47R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   47 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



1

3

2

POODLE

2

3

48

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   48R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   48 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



4

6

5

4

5

6

49

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   49R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   49 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



1

2

3

CHIHUAHUA

1

2

3

50

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   50R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   50 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



5

4

6

5

4

5

6

51

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   51R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   51 11/22/16   10:20 AM11/22/16   10:20 AM



COCKER SPANIEL

2

1

3

1

52

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   52R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   52 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



5

6

4

6

53

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   53R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   53 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

3

COLLIE

2

1

3

54

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   54R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   54 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



5

6

4

55

6

55

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   55R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   55 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

DALMATIAN

3

22

56

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   56R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   56 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



6

4

5

57

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   57R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   57 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



3

1

2

SIBERIAN HUSKY

2

3

58

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   58R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   58 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



6

4

5

4

6

59

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   59R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   59 11/30/16   12:12 PM11/30/16   12:12 PM



1

3

2

GERMAN SHEPHERD

1

60

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   60R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   60 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



5

6

4

61

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   61R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   61 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

3

2

PEKINGESE

2

62

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   62R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   62 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



4

6

5

63

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   63R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   63 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

3

2

ENGLISH POINTER 

1

2

3

64

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   64R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   64 11/30/16   12:12 PM11/30/16   12:12 PM



4

6

5

4

5

6

65

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   65R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   65 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

2

3

SAINT BERNARD

3

66

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   66R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   66 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



5

6

44

6

67

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   67R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   67 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

3

2

SCHNAUZER 

1

2

3

68

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   68R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   68 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



6

4

5

4

5

6

69

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   69R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   69 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



1

2

3

SHAR-PEI 

1

2

3

70

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   70R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   70 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



6

4

5

4

5

6

71

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   71R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   71 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



2

1

3

DACHSHUND

72

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   72R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   72 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



6

4

5

73

R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   73R4439_Animals_040-073.indd   73 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



4

2

3

1

HEN AND CHICKS

C H A P T E R  3

74

Begin with oval shapes 
for the bodies.

Add smaller circles 
for the heads.

Build the general shapes 
and begin to draw the legs.

Add the beaks and eyes 
as well as the wings.

2 Add smaller circles 

3 Build the general shapes 

4 Add the beaks and eyes

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   74R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   74 11/30/16   12:12 PM11/30/16   12:12 PM



7

6

5

75

Clean up the structural lines 
and add details.

Finalize the pencil drawing.

Ink the piece with a felt-tip 
pen or a brush with India ink.

5 Clean up the structural lines 

7

66 FinalizFinaliz

Ink the
pen or

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   75R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   75 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



ROOSTER

3

1

2

4

76

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   76R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   76 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



7

5

6

77

5

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   77R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   77 11/22/16   10:21 AM11/22/16   10:21 AM



3

1

2

4

1

2

33

4

DUCK

78

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   78R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   78 11/30/16   12:13 PM11/30/16   12:13 PM



5

6

7

79

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   79R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   79 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



1

3

4

2

PIG

80

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   80R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   80 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



5

7

6

81

6

7

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   81R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   81 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



2

3

4

11

3

4

GOAT

82

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   82R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   82 11/30/16   12:13 PM11/30/16   12:13 PM



7

6

5

83

5

7

6

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   83R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   83 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



3

4

1

2

STEER

84

1

2

3

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   84R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   84 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



7

5

6

85

6

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   85R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   85 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



1

2

4

3

PONY

86

1

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   86R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   86 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



7

5

6

87

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   87R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   87 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



4

1

2

3

SHEEP

88

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   88R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   88 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



7

5

6

89

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   89R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   89 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



1

2

4

3

LAMB

90

2

4

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   90R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   90 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



7

5

6

91

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   91R4439_Animals_074-091.indd   91 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



ANATOMY

C H A P T E R  4

BACK

NECK

HEAD

HINDQUARTERS

LEG

CHEST

FOREARM

ANTERIOR LIMBS

STOMACH

POSTERIOR LIMBS

Drawing a horse is very difficult due to the complexity of its anatomy. In order to simplify this design, you 

will work in large groups. Note the spinal cord, which starts at the top of the head and ends at the tail, 

and defines the horse’s posture.

92

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   92R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   92 11/30/16   12:14 PM11/30/16   12:14 PM



Draw an oval shape for the 
stomach. Then place the head (a 
circle) and the guideline for the 
neck and the slope of the back.

1

5

7

Continue drawing the posterior 
and anterior limbs as well as 
the hooves.

Add the eyes, the ears and the 
nostrils. Sketch the tail and 
begin to draw the legs and the 
forearms.

4

Add the chest and the 
hindquarters.

Sketch the muzzle and the neck.

Finalize the details.

Erase the structural lines and 
then sketch the mane.

Draw an oval shape for the 
stomach. Then place the head
circle) and the guideline for th
neck and the slope of the

1 Add the chest and the
hindquarters.d (a

he 

5 Continue drawing the postnd the

e back.

Erase the structural lines and 
then sketch the mane.

terior

7

the hooves.

Add the eyes, the ears an
nostrils. Sketch the tail a
begin to draw the legs and the 
forearms.

5 Continue drawing the post
and anterior limbs as well as

nd the
and 

terior 
as

2 3

6

93

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   93R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   93 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



A HEAD FROM ALL ANGLES
To draw the horse’s head, begin with a 

circle that includes the eyes and the 

cheeks. Next, trace a triangular shape 

in line with the cheeks to make the 

muzzle, and then another, flattened 

shape for the forehead. Position the 

ears and eyes, then the nostrils and 

mouth. Don’t forget to add the mane 

and the lock of hair that falls down 

the forehead!

T H E  F A C E

P R O F I L E

T H E  F A C E

94

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   94R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   94 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



3 / 4  V I E W

3 / 4  R E A R  V I E W

95

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   95R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   95 11/30/16   12:14 PM11/30/16   12:14 PM



4

1

2

3

TROTTING HORSE, REAR VIEW

1

2

3

4

96

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   96R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   96 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



5

6

7

5

6

7

8

97

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   97R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   97 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



TROTTING HORSE

98

4

1

2

3

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   98R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   98 11/22/16   10:22 AM11/22/16   10:22 AM



99

5

6

7

8

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   99R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   99 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



100

4

1

2

3

GALLOPING HORSE

1

2

3

44

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   100R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   100 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



101

5

6

7

8

5

6

77

101

88

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   101R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   101 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



102

4

2

1

3

2

3

2

4

FOAL

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   102R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   102 11/30/16   12:14 PM11/30/16   12:14 PM



103

8

5

7

6

5

6

7

103

88

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   103R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   103 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



104

2

4

1

3

1

3

4

HORSE ON ITS HIND LEGS

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   104R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   104 11/30/16   12:14 PM11/30/16   12:14 PM



105

5

6

7

8

5

6

7

105

8

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   105R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   105 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



106

SLEEPING HORSE

4

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   106R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   106 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



107

7

5

6

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   107R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   107 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



108

4

1

2

3

2

3

4

DRESSAGE, PIAFFE STEP

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   108R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   108 11/30/16   12:15 PM11/30/16   12:15 PM



109

5

6

8

7

5

6

77

109

8

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   109R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   109 11/22/16   10:23 AM11/22/16   10:23 AM



110

4

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

HORSE RACING

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   110R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   110 11/30/16   12:15 PM11/30/16   12:15 PM



111

8

5

6

7

5

6

7

111

8

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   111R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   111 11/30/16   12:15 PM11/30/16   12:15 PM



112

4

2

1

3

2

3

4

PEGASUS

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   112R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   112 11/30/16   12:15 PM11/30/16   12:15 PM



113

6

8

5

7

5

6

77

113

88

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   113R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   113 11/22/16   10:24 AM11/22/16   10:24 AM



114

1

3

4

2

1

2

3

4

UNICORN

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   114R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   114 11/30/16   12:16 PM11/30/16   12:16 PM



115

5

6

7

8

5

6

77

115

8

R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   115R4439_Animals_092-115.indd   115 11/22/16   10:24 AM11/22/16   10:24 AM



Draw the tail and the head.

After placing the dorsal and tail fins, 
start on the beak.
After placing the dorsal and tail fins, 
start on the beak

DOLPHIN

C H A P T E R  5

 Begin with a round shape for the body and 
a guideline to give a sense of movement.

1

 Continue with the beak and then sketch 
the pectoral fins. Don’t forget the eye!

4

2

3

116

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   116R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   116 11/22/16   10:25 AM11/22/16   10:25 AM



Add some details to make your 
drawing seem livelier.6

Erase the structural lines.

Add some deta
drawing seem6

7 Go over the lines with a felt-tip pen or 
a brush with India ink.

5

117

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   117R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   117 11/22/16   10:25 AM11/22/16   10:25 AM



4

2

1

3

HUMPBACK WHALE

118

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   118R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   118 11/22/16   10:25 AM11/22/16   10:25 AM



5

6

7

119

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   119R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   119 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

2

1

3

BELUGA WHALE

120

2

1

3

4

2

3

444

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   120R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   120 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



5

6

7

121

5

66

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   121R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   121 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



1

3

4

2

BUTTERFLYFISH AND MOORISH IDOL

122

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   122R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   122 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



5

6

7

123

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   123R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   123 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

1

2

3

SEAHORSE

124

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   124R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   124 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



6

7

5

125

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   125R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   125 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

1

2

3

WALRUS

126

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   126R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   126 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



5

6

7

5

7

127

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   127R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   127 11/30/16   12:16 PM11/30/16   12:16 PM



4

1

2

3

NARWHAL

128

1

2

3

44

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   128R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   128 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



6

5

7

129

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   129R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   129 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

1

2

3

ORCA

130

1

2

33

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   130R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   130 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



5

6

7

131

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   131R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   131 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

1

2

3

1

22

3

4

SEA LION

132

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   132R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   132 11/30/16   12:16 PM11/30/16   12:16 PM



5

6

7

133

5

6

7

1

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   133R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   133 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

3

1

2

SURGEONFISH

134

1

2

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   134R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   134 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



5

6

7

135

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   135R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   135 11/22/16   10:26 AM11/22/16   10:26 AM



4

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

CLOWN FISH

136

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   136R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   136 11/30/16   12:17 PM11/30/16   12:17 PM



5

6

7

137

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   137R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   137 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



1

2

4

3

SAWFISH

138

1

2

33

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   138R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   138 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



6

5

7

139

5

6

7

139

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   139R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   139 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



2

1

4

3

OCTOPUS AND STARFISH

140

1

2

140

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   140R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   140 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



5

7

6

141

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   141R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   141 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



4

2

1

3

MANTA RAY

142

1

3

2

142

3

44

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   142R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   142 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



5

6

7

143

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   143R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   143 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



4

3

1

2

TIGER SHARK

144

1

2

144

3

4

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   144R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   144 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



6

5

7

145

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   145R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   145 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



4

1

2

3

HAMMERHEAD SHARK

146

1

3

2

146

3

44

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   146R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   146 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



6

5

7

147

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   147R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   147 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



4

2

1

3

SEA TURTLE

148

1

2

148

3

44

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   148R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   148 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



5

6

7

149

5

6

7

R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   149R4439_Animals_116-149.indd   149 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



LION

C H A P T E R  6

4

2

3

1 Draw an oval for the head.

Sketch the general shape of the face.

Sketch the eyes, ears, nose 
and mouth.

 Outline the mane.

150

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   150R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   150 11/30/16   12:17 PM11/30/16   12:17 PM



7

6

5 Erase the structural lines and 
refine the details.

Finalize the pencil sketch.

Ink the piece with a felt-tip 
pen or a brush with India ink.

151

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   151R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   151 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



2

4

3

1

ROARING LION

1

2

3

4

152

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   152R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   152 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



6

7

55

6

7

153

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   153R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   153 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



4

2

3

1

TIGER

1

2

3

4

154

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   154R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   154 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

155

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   155R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   155 11/22/16   10:27 AM11/22/16   10:27 AM



3

4

1

2

1

2

3

CHEETAH

156

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   156R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   156 11/30/16   12:18 PM11/30/16   12:18 PM



5

6

7

5

6

7

157

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   157R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   157 11/30/16   12:18 PM11/30/16   12:18 PM



3

4

1

2

ELEPHANT

1

2

3

4

158

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   158R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   158 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

159

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   159R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   159 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



3

1

2

4

HIPPOPOTAMUS

1

2

3

160

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   160R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   160 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

161

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   161R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   161 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



2

3

1

4

RHINOCEROS

1

2

3

162

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   162R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   162 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

163

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   163R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   163 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



2

3

1

4

GIRAFFE

1

2

3

4

164

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   164R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   164 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



5

6

7

5

6

7
8

165

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   165R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   165 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



1

2

3

4

KANGAROO

1

2

3

166

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   166R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   166 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



6

7

5

6

5

6

7

167

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   167R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   167 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



3

1

4

22

3

WARTHOG

168

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   168R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   168 11/30/16   12:18 PM11/30/16   12:18 PM



7

5

6

5

6

7

169

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   169R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   169 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



4

2

3

1

GAZELLE

1

2

33

4

170

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   170R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   170 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

171

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   171R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   171 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



4

2

3

1

CROCODILE

1

2

3

4

172

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   172R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   172 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



6

7

55

6

7

173

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   173R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   173 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



3

1

2

4

POLAR BEAR

1

4

174

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   174R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   174 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

175

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   175R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   175 11/22/16   10:28 AM11/22/16   10:28 AM



1

2

4

3

PANDA

1

2

3

4

176

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   176R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   176 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

177

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   177R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   177 11/30/16   12:19 PM11/30/16   12:19 PM



3

1

4

2

GORILLA

1

2

3

4

178

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   178R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   178 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

179

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   179R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   179 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



2

4

3

1

ORANGUTAN

1

2

3

4

180

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   180R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   180 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



7

5

66

7

181

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   181R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   181 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



1

2

4

3

MANDRILL 

1

2

3

4

182

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   182R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   182 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

183

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   183R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   183 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



3

1

4

2

1

2

3

4

ANTEATER

184

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   184R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   184 11/30/16   12:19 PM11/30/16   12:19 PM



7

5

6

5

6

7

185

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   185R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   185 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



4

2

3

1

ZEBRA

1

2

3

4

186

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   186R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   186 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



5

6

7

5

6

7

187

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   187R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   187 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



1

2

4

3

HYENA

1

2

3

4

188

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   188R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   188 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



7

5

6

5

6

7

189

R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   189R4439_Animals_150-189.indd   189 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



anteater, 184–185

bear, 18–19

Beluga whale, 120–121

boxer (dog), 44–45

butterflyfish, 122–123

cheetah, 156–157

chick, 12–13, 74–75

Chihuahua, 50–51

clown fish, 136–137

cocker spaniel, 52–53

collie, 54–55

crocodile, 172–173

dachshund, 72–73

Dalmatian, 56–57

deer, 16–17

dog, 8–9, 40–73

 anatomy, 40–43

 puppy, 8–9

 See also specific breeds

dolphin, 116–117

duck, 78–79

elephant, 22–23, 158–159

English bulldog, 46–47

English pointer, 64–65

fox, 34–35

gazelle, 170–171

German shepherd, 60–61

giraffe, 164–165

goat, 82–83

gorilla, 178–179

hammerhead shark, 146–147

hen, 74–75

hippopotamus, 160–161

horses

 anatomy, 92–93

 dressage, piaffe step,   

 108–109

 foal, 102–103

 galloping, 100–101

 heads, 94–95

 on hind legs, 104–105

 pony, 86–87

 racing, 110–111

 sleeping, 106–107

 trotting, 96–99

humpback whale, 118–119

hyena, 188–189

kangaroo, 166–167

kitten, 6–7

koala baby, 24–25

lion, 150–151

 lion cub, 30–31

 roaring, 152–153

mandrill, 182–183

manta ray, 142–143

monkey baby, 28–29

Moorish idol fish, 122–123

narwhal, 128–129

octopus, 140–141

orangutan, 180–181

orca, 130–131

panda, 176–177

 baby, 26–27

Pegasus, 112–113

Pekingese, 62–63

penguin chick, 36–37

pig, 80–81

polar bear, 174–175

 cub, 4–5

pony, 86–87

poodle, 48–49

puppy, 8–9

rabbit baby, 10–11

raccoon baby, 20–21

rhinoceros, 162–163

rooster, 76–77

Saint Bernard, 66–67

sawfish, 138–139

schnauzer, 68–69

sea lion, 132–133

sea turtle, 148–149

seahorse, 124–125

seal baby, 38–39

sharks

 hammerhead, 146–147

 tiger, 144–145

Shar-Pei, 70–71

sheep, 88–89

 lamb, 90–91

Siberian husky, 58–59

squirrel baby, 14–15

starfish, 140–141

steer, 84–85

surgeonfish, 134–135

tiger, 154–155

 tiger cub, 32–33

tiger shark, 144–145

unicorn, 114–115

walrus, 126–127

warthog, 168–169

whales

 Beluga, 120–121

 humpback, 118–119

 narwhal, 128–129

 orca, 130–131

zebra, 186–187

190

R4439_Animals_190-192_BM.indd   190R4439_Animals_190-192_BM.indd   190 11/22/16   10:29 AM11/22/16   10:29 AM



Big Book of Drawing Animals. Copyright © 2017 by P. 
Rodriguez and T. Beaudenon. Manufactured in China. All rights 
reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form 
or by any electronic or mechanical means including information 
storage and retrieval systems without permission in writing from 
the publisher, except by a reviewer who may quote brief pas-
sages in a review. Published by North Light Books, an imprint of 
F+W Media Inc., 10151 Carver Road, Suite 200, Blue Ash, Ohio, 
45242. (800) 289-0963. First Edition.

Other fi ne North Light Books are available from your favorite 
bookstore, art supply store or online supplier. Visit our website 
at fwcommunity.com.

21   20   19   18   17      5    4    3    2    1

DISTRIBUTED IN CANADA BY FRASER DIRECT
100 Armstrong Avenue
Georgetown, ON, Canada  L7G 5S4
Tel: (905) 877-4411

DISTRIBUTED IN THE U.K. AND EUROPE 
BY F&W MEDIA INTERNATIONAL LTD
Brunel House, Forde Close, Newton Abbot, TQ12 4PU, UK
Tel: (+44) 1626 323200, Fax: (+44) 1626 323319
Email: enquiries@fwmedia.com

ISBN 13: 978-1-4403-5071-9

Edited by Beth Erikson
Designed by Breanna Loebach
Production coordinated by Jennifer Bass

Originally published in French by Éditions Vigot, Paris, France 
under the title: Je dessine des animaux marins, Je dessin des ani-
maux sauvages, Je dessine des animaux de la ferme, Je dessine 
des bébés animaux, Je dessine des chevaux and Je dessine des 
chiens; 1st editions © Vigot 2009–2012.

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaanininininininininininiiinn ---------
nnnnnnnnnnnne e e eeeee eeeeeeee
esesesesesesesesses 

191

R4439_Animals_190-192_BM.indd   191R4439_Animals_190-192_BM.indd   191 11/30/16   12:19 PM11/30/16   12:19 PM



IDEAS. INSTRUCTION. INSPIRATION.

Find the latest issues of Drawing on 

newsstands, or visit artistsnetwork.com.

Receive FREE downloadable bonus materials 

when you sign up for our free newsletter at 

artistsnetwork.com/Newsletter_Thanks.

These and other fine North Light 

products are available at your favorite 

art & craft retailer, bookstore or online 

supplier. Visit our websites at artist-

snetwork.com and artistsnetwork.tv.

Follow North Light Books for the latest news, 

free wallpapers, free demos and chances to 

win FREE BOOKS!

G E T  I N V O LV E D
Learn from the experts. Join the conversation on

G E T  Y O U R  A R T  I N  P R I N T !
Visit artistsnetwork.com/competitions for 
up-to-date information on Strokes of Genius, 
Splash and other North Light competitions.

192

R4439_Animals_190-192_BM.indd   192R4439_Animals_190-192_BM.indd   192 11/30/16   12:20 PM11/30/16   12:20 PM



90+ Dogs, Cats, Horses 
an

d W
ild An

im
als

RODRIGUEZ & 
BEAUDENON

Cute and cuddly, fuzzy and finned—whether you want to draw a 
dog, draw a cat or draw a hammerhead shark, you can do it with 
the more than 90 easy to follow step-by-step tutorials inside.

Clear, visual instruction (no reading required!) makes it easy to 
experience immediate success drawing your favorite pets, wild 

animals and poses from start to finish. All you need is a pencil and 
paper to transform simple shapes and basic lines into realistic 

renditions of animals, with bonus tips and tricks for 
expanding your ability beyond the book.

GREAT FOR BEGINNERS OF ALL AGES 
AND ANYONE WHO LIKES TO DRAW FOR FUN!

Art Techniques/Drawing
E

A
N

R4439

 Fn
L1 0

3 00
76 

01 A
0Yr

Vw9
Hcm

Vnb
3J5

IEty
dW

VnZ
XIA

WB
tI 

02 N
wQ

xMC
40A

jgw
ATE

GR
UFO

LTE
zDT

k3O
DE0

 
03 N

DAz
NTA

3MT
m/ 

781440 3507199

52299

ISBN-10: 1-4403-5071-X
ISBN-13: 978-1-4403-5071-9

US $22.99
(CAN $28.99)

 Fn
L1 

03 
007

2 
01 

A0Y
rVw

9Hc
mV

nb3
J5IE

tydW
VnZ

XIA
WB

tT 
02 

CQ
IxM

wM
xMD

ABM
QV

VU
EM

tQQ
ww

MzU
zMT

M2
 

03 
Njg

1OT
N7 35313 668590 3

U
P

C

OF ALL SHAPES & SIZES

ARTISTSNETWORK.COM

Cute and cuddly, fuzzy and finned—whether you want to draw a
dog, draw a cat or draw a hammerhead shark, you can do it with
the more than 90 easy to follow step-by-step tutorials inside.

Clear, visual instruction (no reading required!) makes it easy to
experience immediate success drawing your favorite pets, wild

animals and poses from start to finish. All you need is a pencil and 
paper to transform simple shapes and basic lines into realistic 

renditions of animals, with bonus tips and tricks for 
expanding your ability beyond the book.

GREAT FOR BEGINNERS OF ALL AGES 
AND ANYONE WHO LIKES TO DRAW FOR FUN!

Art Techniques/Drawing
E

A
N

R4439

781440 3507199

52299

ISBN-10: 1-4403-5071-X
ISBN-13: 978-1-4403-5071-9

US $22.99
(CAN $28.99)

35313 668590 3

U
P

C
U

P
C

ARTISTSNETWORK.COM

R4439_CM.indd   1R4439_CM.indd   1 11/22/16   2:26 PM11/22/16   2:26 PM


	Cover
	Contents


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (CGATS TR 001)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToRGB
      /DestinationProfileName (U.S. Web Coated \(SWOP\) v2)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /UseName
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


